FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Address (line 4)



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

DECORDATION L.							
RECORDATION FOR SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type 9-15-00 Conveyance Type 9							
X New X Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #							
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	=						
Reel # Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (line 1) Chin Kee Ng Execution Date Month Day Year 08/04/00							
Name (line 2)							
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year	i						
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2) 39/129510)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) Sofi-Tech Pte Ltd x If document to be recorded is an assignment and the							
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United							
Address (line 1) 25 Pandan Crescent #05-10 States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached	.						
(Designation must be a	.						
Address (line 2) TIC Tech Centre separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 3) Singapore 128477 City State/Country Zin Code	ŀ						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name Intellectual Property Law Group							
Address (line 1) 12 South First Street, Suite 1212							
Address (line 2) San Jose, California 95113							
Address (line 3)							

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0039

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 286–8933				
Name [Otto O. Lee						
Address (line 1)	1) Intellectual Property Law Group						
Address (line 2)	12 South First Street, Suite 1211						
Address (line 3)	San Jose, California 95113						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	·····	additional numbers attached				
	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	t Number(s)				
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		I Admiber(5)				
L							
If this document is	being filed together with a new Pater	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year				
	st named executing inventor.	Approacher, error the date the patent approach					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT							
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT							
has not been assigned.							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	¥ 501037				
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
<u> </u>	Lee	Marke	9/15/00				
	of Person Signing	Signature	[/] Date				

PATENT

REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Frankie Chir referred to as "Assignor", application for United Sta	Kee Ng of 19A Eng K is the inventor of the invention tes Letters Patent:	Cong Terrace; Singapore on described and set for	e 598991 hereinafter th in the below identified
Title of the Invention: Date(s) of execution: Filing date: Serial No.	Three Dimensional Folding C	Christmas Tree	
WHEREAS, Sofi-Tec 25 Pandan Cresco refereed to as "Assignee",	ch Pte Ltd , a corporate the thing of a corporate the thing of acquiring an in the thing of acquiring an interest the thing of acquiring acquiring an interest the thing of acquiring	tion incorporated in Singapore 128477 terest in the invention a	Singapore, located at hereafter and application and in any
	ations which may be granted of		
Assignors have assigned, at the invention and applicated designs), and all future immay hereafter be granted or claim the priority from the to be held and enjoyed by would have been held and any Letters Patent and Rescontinuation in whole or in Assignors further cooperate with Assignce is invention and any improve including patent applicated lawfully may request to ohimprovements in any and assigns.	uable consideration, receipt of and by these presents does assion and to all foreign counterp provements thereon, and in aron the same in the United State application as provided by the Assignce and Assignce's succenjoyed by Assignors had this gistrations which may be grann part, substitution, conversion agree that they will, without an the prosecution of U.S. Paterments, (b) execute, verify acknown and instruments of transfer that ountries, and to vest title that	sign to Assignee all right parts (including patent und to any Letters Patent es and all countries through the Paris Convention. The cessors and assigns as fis assignment not been used thereon, or of any din, reissue, prolongation charge to Assignee, but not application and foreign and deliver a rand (c) perform such of the and Registrations for the etc.	and to attility model and industrial and Registrations which oughout the world, and to the right, title and interest is fully and exclusively as it made, for the full term of division, renewal, a or extension thereof. It at Assignee's expense, (a) and counterparts on the full such further papers, other acts as Assignee the invention and Assignee's successors and
IN TESTIMONE	TY WHEREOF, Assignors ha	ive signed their names	on the dates indicated.
Date: 4 Aug 2	Chin Kee	aike	
STATE/QE			
EXHINEY OFX) * \$		
Before me personally appeinstrument to be his free ac	eared said Chin Kee Not and deed this 4th day		nowledged the foregoing 000.
Seal		Servi (Protesty:	Machine) July Such and Sonaul of the States of Argon

RECORDED: 09/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0041